

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4296/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in CRLMC No.411/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. a. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent
No.1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 prays for and is
allowed three weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

