

"

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4296/2011

ASHOK MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Rana, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already come on record.

On filing of the spare copies within two weeks, notice be issued forthwith to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 11.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd