

@1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4296/2011
(From the impugned final order and judgment dated 29.03.2011 passed
by the learned High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Criminal M.C.
No. 411 of 2011)

ASHOK MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay, directions and office report)

Date : 25/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A.Sundaram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Yugandhara Jha,Adv.

Ms. Yamini Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Radhika Arora,Adv.

Mr. S. Kalia,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Handoo,Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh,ASG

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel states
that a sum of Rs.5,30,00000/- (Rupees five crores and
thirty lakhs only) will be deposited by the petitioner
with the Registrar General of the Delhi High Court in the

2

pending suit viz. C.S.(Comm.) No. 167 of 2016 between the
parties within a period of four weeks from today. On such
deposit being made the criminal proceedings will remain

stayed. The pending suit(s) may be expedited. The parties

are at liberty to mention before the concerned Court.

The deposit will abide by further orders of the High

Court in the pending suits.

It will be open to the Registrar General of the

Delhi High Court to keep the afore-mentioned amount in an

appropriate fixed deposit.

The special leave petition is disposed of

accordingly.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master