

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4296/2011

(From the impugned final order and judgment dated 29.03.2011 passed by the learned High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Criminal M.C. No.411 of 2011)

ASHOK MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/03/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
(mentioned by) Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S. Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E RWe make it clear that order of this court dated 25th January, 2017 in SLP(Crl.)No.4296 of 2011 will also cover C.S. (Comm.) No.161 of 2012(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER